

SB056_L.010

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.SB16-056 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 4, strike "**declaration.**" and
2 substitute "**declaration - repeal.**"
- 3 Page 3, line 8, after "(2)" insert "(a)".
- 4 Page 3, after line 16, insert:
- 5 "(b) THIS SUBSECTION (2) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE MAY 15,
6 2018."
- 7 Page 3, line 19, strike "**Definitions.**" and substitute "**Definitions -
8 repeal.**"
- 9 Page 3, line 21, after "(6)" insert "(a)".
- 10 Page 3, after line 26, insert:
- 11 "(b) THIS SUBSECTION (6) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE MAY 15,
12 2018."
- 13 Page 4, line 2, strike "**prohibited.**" and substitute "**prohibited - repeal.**"
- 14 Page 8, after line 23 insert:
- 15 "(11) SUBSECTIONS (3) TO (10) OF THIS SECTION AND THIS
16 SUBSECTION (11) ARE REPEALED, EFFECTIVE MAY 15, 2018."

** ** ** ** **

